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1st Rnd 1st Rnd

Penalties Penalties Time Penalties Penalties Time

 Ebb & Flow Assegai Canterlara Elize Steenkamp GP 0 0 45,42 0 0 49,13 0 94,55

 Franlaren Lord Of The Stars Ryan Sander (AC1) GP 0 0 47,84 0 0 51,69 0 99,53 1

 Callaho Lassino Craig Rankin (AC2) GP 0 0 50,99 0 0 54,02 0 105,01 2

 Daring Drift Whitney Deverneuil (AC2) GP 4 0 46,55 0 0 47,54 4 94,09 3
Call Of The Wild Nadine Kritzer WC 0 0 47,35 0 4 47,62 4 94,97 4

 Zensunni Lazuli Zdenek Muchna (AC1) GP 0 4 48,63 0 0 48,2 4 96,83 5

 Brandenburg Charisma Alexandra Wexler (AC2) GP 0 0 46,24 4 0 51,64 4 97,88 6

 Chopin (12164) Ralph Morgan Gordon (AC1) GP 0 0 48,51 0 4 49,73 4 98,24 7
Capital Cruz Bianca Thomson KZN 0 0 50,76 0 4 51,99 4 102,75 8
Franlaren Lord Lincoln Saskia Ten Siethoff WC 4 0 51,73 0 0 53,45 4 105,18 9
Count Me Lucky Karla Schlechter WC 6 0 51,31 0 0 47,86 6 99,17 10
Kuda Insurance Callaho Filipe Sarah Arnot WC 4 0 57,31 4 0 60,48 8 117,79 11
O'love Daniela Smit WC 4 0 51,37 8 0 55,06 12 106,43 12
Elite Force Ross Coetzee WC 4 0 59,6 15 4 63,67 23 123,27 13
Casilla L Courtnay Miszewski WC 9 4 65,11 12 5 68 30 133,11 14
Western Point Lene Vermeulen WC 12 12 55,57 17 4 66 45 121,57 15

Chabals Zavannah Jennifer Opie EC 9 0 57,67 0 E

Little Italy Tiffany Newbold EC 4 0 61,4 0 0 64,25 4 125,65 16

Kim Schwarz Capital Cyprus EC E

 Tilajo Branic Alley Cat Roeleen Bloemhof (AC1) GP 0 0 48,8 4 0 51,81 4 100,61

 Alchemy Alpha Omega Kirsten Bowyer (AC2) GP 0 0 47,94 4 4 51,04 8 98,98

 Assegai Chacha Kyla Bruyns (AC1) GP 0 8 51,36 0 0 52,15 8 103,51

 Esprite Claire Martin (AC1) GP 0 4 51,15 4 0 54,71 8 105,86

Sylvan Breeze Bianca Thomson KZN 0 0 52,16 4 4 63,17 8 115,33

 Callaho Gold Tequila Sandra Nunes (AC2) GP 4 4 65,17 0 0 53,31 8 118,48

Coolgreen Ben Clodagh Shaw KZN 0 0 74,78 0 8 64,89 8 114,17
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 Cosmic D Adrian Eric Brink (AC1) GP 5 0 53,03 4 0 60,95 9 113,98

 Dageraad Surprise Debbie (Deborah) Turner (AC2) GP 10 0 58,1 0 0 58,88 10 116,98

 Franlaren Belle Allure Cameron Dawson (AC1) GP 9 4 53,1 0 0 56,39 13 109,49

Professor X Graham Swanson KZN 4 8 55,24 0 4 51,46 16 106,7

 Davenport Rah SUE Van Der Merwe (AC1) GP 8 11 75,68 4 0 60,75 23 136,43

Capital Lafgerfeld Nicole Bates GP E 0 0 49,78

 Alzu Shanghai Errol Wucherpfennig (AC2) GP 0 4 6 73,91

 Carlito N Michelle Lillico (AC2) GP 1 12 79,45

Callaho Concudo Jessica Prince KZN 8 12 53,04

Capital Amajuba Shelley Scribante KZN 0 5 83,72

 Caretado Liesl Jansen (AC2) GP 4 0 60,55

Boschhoek Good as it Gets Ann Oliff KZN 0 8 69,75

Fleetwood Mac Shannon Dempsey KZN 14 5 677 11

 Callaho Lorenza Tanya Chelin (AC2) GP 8 0 59,9 4

 Davenport Red Rum SUE Van Der Merwe (AC1) GP 9 0 59,28

Nissan's Eagles Lady Grace Kerry Muir GP 1 0 63,39

Capital Carisma Tracey Carney (AC1) GP 0 0 52,16

 Alchemy's Aristotle Loraine Mc Hughs GP 0 0 49,55

Andy Lane Emma Thom KZN 8 8 49,25

 Callaho Conrad Andrea Von Holdt (AC2) GP 4 5 66,68

Kerwood Brilliant Christi Holden KZN 0 4 58,63

Thomas Jefferson Helen Fitschen KZN 0

 Victory Champ Tamlyn Ingram (AC1) GP 8 R 4

Parage Jessica Stubbs KZN

 Davenport Ronel Anton Van Wyk GP

 Takalani Sesame Rachel Diamond GP

 Locarno Let It Be Kyla Bruyns GP

 Alchemy's Aristotle Loraine Mc Hughs GP

Salute Jenna Barrow KZN

 Callaho Conrad Andrea Von Holdt (AC2) GP 

 Ronan Elizabeth Saleh GP

Horses with a * and in Red are not eligble according to the 2017 SASJ Rules as they have competed at a higher level



 Ebb & Flow Assegai Canterlara Elize Steenkamp (AC1) GP 0 0 45,42 0 0 49,13 0 94,55

 Franlaren Lord Of The Stars Ryan Sander (AC1) GP 0 0 47,84 0 0 51,69 0 99,53

 Callaho Lassino Craig Rankin (AC2) GP 0 0 50,99 0 0 54,02 0 105,01

 Daring Drift Whitney Deverneuil (AC2) GP 4 0 46,55 0 0 47,54 4 94,09

 Zensunni Lazuli Zdenek Muchna (AC1) GP 0 4 48,63 0 0 48,2 4 96,83

 Brandenburg Charisma Alexandra Wexler (AC2) GP 0 0 46,24 4 0 51,64 4 97,88

 Chopin (12164) Ralph Morgan Gordon (AC1) GP 0 0 48,51 0 4 49,73 4 98,24

 Tilajo Branic Alley Cat Roeleen Bloemhof (AC1) GP 0 0 48,8 4 0 51,81 4 100,61

 Alchemy Alpha Omega Kirsten Bowyer (AC2) GP 0 0 47,94 4 4 51,04 8 98,98

 Assegai Chacha Kyla Bruyns (AC1) GP 0 8 51,36 0 0 52,15 8 103,51

 Esprite Claire Martin (AC1) GP 0 4 51,15 4 0 54,71 8 105,86

 Callaho Gold Tequila Sandra Nunes (AC2) GP 4 4 65,17 0 0 53,31 8 118,48

 Cosmic D Adrian Eric Brink (AC1) GP 5 0 53,03 4 0 60,95 9 113,98

 Dageraad Surprise Debbie (Deborah) Turner (AC2) GP 10 0 58,1 0 0 58,88 10 116,98



 Franlaren Belle Allure Cameron Dawson (AC1) GP 9 4 53,1 0 0 56,39 13 109,49

 Davenport Rah SUE Van Der Merwe (AC1) GP 8 11 75,68 4 0 60,75 23 136,43

Capital Lafgerfeld Nicole Bates GP E 0 0 49,78 0 4

 Alzu Shanghai Errol Wucherpfennig (AC2) GP 0 E E 4 6 73,91 10

 Carlito N Michelle Lillico (AC2) GP E E 1 12 79,45 13

 Alchemy's Aristotle Loraine Mc Hughs GP 0 0 49,55 0 E E E E E E

 Callaho Conrad Andrea Von Holdt (AC2) GP 4 5 66,68 4 S S S S S S


